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Name:  Linda Anz, MD 
Job Title: Pediatrician/Co-chair Quality Improvement AL Chapter AAP/Past President AL Chapter 

AAP 
Organization: Alabama Chapter AAP 
Address: 2401 Village Professional Dr. South 
City: Opelika 
State: Alabama 
Zip Code: 36801 
Telephone: (334) 749-8121 
Fax: (334) 749-6166 
E-Mail: lindaanz@gmail.com 
 
Name:  Rosemary Blackmon 
Job Title: Vice President Public Relations 
Organization: Alabama Hospital Association 
Address: 500 North East Blvd. 
City:  Montgomery 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36117 
Telephone: (334) 272-8781 
Fax:  (334) 270-9527 
E-Mail:  rblackmon@alaha.org  
 
Name:   Dow Briggs, MD 
Job Title: Vice President Health Management and Medical Doctor 
Organization: Blue Cross Blue Shield of Alabama 
Address: 450 Riverchase Parkway East 
City:  Birmingham 
State:   Alabama 
Zip Code: 35244 
Telephone: (205) 220-6952 
Fax:  (205) 733-7348 
E-Mail:  dbriggs@bcbsal.org 
 
Cc: To  Name: Linda Champion 
Job Title: Project Coordinator at Alabama Chapter AAP 
Organization: Alabama Chapter-Academy of Pediatrics 
Address: 19 S. Jackson Street 
City:  Montgomery 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 954-2543 Toll Free (866) 293-4783 
Fax:  (334) 269-5200 
E-Mail:  lchampion@alaap.org 
 
Name: Anita Cowden 
Job Title: Director, Maternal and Child Health Epidemiology Unit  
Organization: Alabama Department of Public Health 
Department: Bureau of Family Health Services 
Address: 201 Monroe Street, Suite 1350  
City: Montgomery  
State: Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104           
Telephone: (334) 206-5943 
Fax: (334) 206-2914 
E-Mail: acowden@adph.state.al.us        
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Name:  Kyle Cutright, MSHA/MSHI 
Job Title: Corporate Strategies 
Organization: Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Alabama 
Address: 450 Riverchase Parkway 
City:  Birmingham 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 35244 
Telephone: (205) 220-2937 
Fax:  (205) 220-2153         
E-Mail:  kcutright@bcbsal.org   
 
Name:  Larry Gardella 
Job Title: Director of Advocacy 
Organization: Legal Services of Alabama 
Address: 207 Montgomery St., Suite 1200 
City:  Montgomery 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 832-1427 
E-Mail:  lgardella@alsp.org 
 
Name:  Keith Granger 
Job Title: CEO/President 
Organization:  Flowers Hospital 
Address: PO Box 6907 
City:  Dothan 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36305 
Telephone: (334) 794-5000 Ext. 1100 
Fax:  (334) 793-4613 
E-Mail:  kgranger@flowershospital.com 
 
Name: Jessica Hardy 
Job Title: Director, Office of Women’s Health/Acting Director, Office of Minority Health  
Organization: Alabama Department of Public Health 
Address: RSA Tower, Suite 710, 201 Monroe Street   
City: Montgomery  
State: Alabama  
Zip Code: 36104  
Telephone: (334) 206-5665  
E-Mail: Jessica.hardy@adph.state.al.us  
 
Name: Cary Kuhlmann 
Job Title: Executive Director 
Organization: MASA 
Address: 19 S. Jackson St. 
City:  Montgomery 
State: Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 263-6441          
E-Mail: cary@masalink.org  
             
Name:  Linda P. Lee, APR 
Organization: Alabama Chapter-Academy of Pediatrics 
Job Title: Executive Director       
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Address: 19 S. Jackson Street  
City:  Montgomery 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104-3812  
Telephone: (334) 954-2543 Toll-Free (866) 293-4783 
Fax:  (334) 269-5200 
E-Mail:  llee@alaap.org 
 
Name: Terri G. Magruder, MD 
Job Title: Assistant Professor of Medicine 
Organization: University of Alabama  
Address: 1600 7th Avenue South, ACC Suite 620  
City: Birmingham  
State: Alabama  
Zip Code: 35233  
Telephone: (205) 939-9583  
Fax:  (205) 975-5983    
E-Mail: tmagruder@peds.uab.edu  
 
Name:  Kim Swinney-Morgan 
Job Title: Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Organization:   Alabama Hospital Association 
Address: 500 North East Blvd. 
City:  Montgomery 
State:   Alabama 
Zip Code: 36117 
Telephone: (334) 272-8781 
Fax:  (334) 270-9527 
E-Mail:  kswinney@alaha.org 
 
Name:  Barbara (Barbie) H. Oliver, CRNP 
Job Title: Clinical Coordinator 
Organization: University of South Alabama Center for Strategic Health Innovation 
Address: 307 N. University Blvd., TRP III, Suite 1100 
City:  Mobile 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36688 
Telephone: (251) 461-1814/Secretary (251) 461-1805 
Fax:  (251) 461-1809 
E-Mail:  boliver@usouthal.edu   
 
Name:  Sharon Parker, BSN, RN, CVRN 
Job Title:  Director, Best Practice & Quality 
Organization: Alabama Primary Health Care Association 
Address: 1345 Carmichael Way  
City:  Montgomery 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36106 
Telephone: (334) 386-3985 (W) 
Fax:  (334) 271-7069 
E-Mail:  sparker@alphca.com 
             
             
Name:  Bart Prevallet 
Job Title: Director, Information Services 
Organization: Alabama Quality Assurance Foundation (AQAF) 
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Department: Data Systems and Analysis 
Address: Two Perimeter Park South, Suite 200 West 
City:   Birmingham   
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 35243 
Telephone: (205) 970-1600 Ext. 3431 
Fax:  (205) 970-1616 
E-Mail:  bprevallett@aqaf.com   
 
Name:  Renita Rigney 
Job Title: Quality Enhancement Analyst 
Organization: Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Alabama 
Department: Quality Management/Health Management 
Address: 450 Riverchase Parkway 
City:  Birmingham 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 35244 
Telephone: (205) 220-6327  
Fax:  (205) 220-0074  
E-Mail:  rrigney@bcbsal.org 
       
Name:  Dan Roach lll, MD 
Job Title: Director of Medical Informatics 
Organization: Center for Strategic Health Innovation, University of South Alabama 
Address: 307 N. University Blvd., TRP lll Suite 1100 
City:  Mobile 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36688 
Telephone: (251) 461-1805 
Fax:  (251) 461-1819 
E-Mail:  Digidoc1010@mac.com 
      
Name:  John Searcy, MD 
Job Title: Physician 
Organization: Southeastern Pediatric Associates       
Address: 364 Honeysuckle Dr. 
City:  Dothan 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36305 
Telephone: (334) 794-8656 
E-Mail:  drjohn73@graceba.net 
 
Name: Christopher Sellers 
Job Title: Senior Epidemiologist   
Organization: Alabama Department of Public Health 
Department: Bureau of Children’s Health Insurance 
Address: 201 Monroe Street, Suite 250   
City: Montgomery  
State: Alabama  
Zip Code: 36104  
Telephone: (334) 206-6492 
Fax: (334) 206-6433 
E-Mail:  csellers@adph.state.al.us          
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Name:  Deborah Unger, RN 
Job Title: Clinical Director 
Organization: State Employees Insurance Board 
Address: 201 South Union Street 
City:  Montgomery 
State:  Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 236-8450 
Fax:  (334) 263-8631 
E-Mail:  dunger@alseib.org    

   
Name:  Terry Wall, MD 
Job Title: Associate Professor of Pediatrics  
Organization: University of Alabama  
Address: 1600 17th Avenue South, CPPI 
City: Birmingham  
State: Alabama  
Zip Code: 35233  
Telephone: (205) 939-6961 (office, voice mail)   
 (205) 939-9585 (main office number) 
Fax: (205) 975-6503  
E-Mail: twall@peds.uab.edu  
 
MEDICAID STAFF 
 
 
Name: Robert Moon, MD 
Job Title: Chief Medical Director & Deputy Commissioner Health Systems 
Organization: Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Address: 501 Dexter Avenue 
City: Montgomery 
State: Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 242-5619 
Fax: (334) 242-0556 
E-Mail: robert.moon@medicaid.alabama.gov 
 
 
Name: Kathy Hall 
Job Title: Deputy Commissioner, Program Administration  
Organization: Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Address: 501 Dexter Avenue 
City: Montgomery 
State: Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 242-5007 
Fax: (334) 353-3010 
E-Mail: kathy.hall@medicaid.alabama.gov 
 
 
Name:  Theresa Richburg 
Job Title: Director, Quality Improvement and Standards Division 
Organization: Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Address: 501 Dexter Avenue 
City: Montgomery 
State: Alabama 
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Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 242-5620 
Fax: (334) 353-9356 
E-Mail: theresa.richburg@medicaid.alabama.gov 
 
Name: Sharon Moore-Grimes 
Job Title: Associate Director, Quality Improvement Coordination Program 
Organization: Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Address: 501 Dexter Avenue 
City: Montgomery 
State: Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104       
Telephone: (334) 242 1705 
Fax: (334) 343-9356 
E-Mail sharon.moore-grimes@medicaid.alabama.gov  
 
Name:  Sylisa Lee-Jackson 
Job Title: Quality Improvement Coordinator   
Organization: Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Address: 501 Dexter Avenue 
City: Montgomery 
State: Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 353-4599          
Fax: (334) 353-9356 
E-Mail: sylisa.lee-jackson@medicaid.alabama.gov 
            
Name: Janice O’Neal 
Job Title: Program Manager, Transformation Initiatives 
Organization: Alabama Medicaid Agency 
Address: 501 Dexter Avenue 
City: Montgomery 
State: Alabama 
Zip Code: 36104 
Telephone: (334) 353-4771 
Fax: (334) 353-4734 
E-Mail: janice.Oneal@medicaid.alabama.gov 
 


